SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 2.7 (ID # 25964)

MEETING DATE:

Tuesday, September 10, 2024

FROM:

SUPERVISOR V. MANUEL PEREZ

SUBJECT: SUPERVISOR V. MANUEL PEREZ: Appointment of Matthew Manthei and Sewa

Contreras to the Desert Edge Community Council, Fourth District [\$0]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: The Board of Supervisors appoint member to:

Committee, Commission, or Board: Desert Edge Community Council

Type of Nomination:

4th District

Member:

Name:

Matthew Manthei

Address:

82951 Port Wine Ln.

Indio, CA 92201

Email:

matt.manthei@skyvalleyresort.com

Term of Appointment:

Full term is four years ending on 6/30/2028

Member:

Name:

Sewa Contreras

Address:

19900 Bennet Road

Desert Hot Springs, CA 92241

Email:

chasingsewa@gmail.com

Term of Appointment:

Sipervisor Mahuel Perez, Supervisor 4th. District

Full term is four years ending on 6/30/2028

ACTION:Consent

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Gutierrez, seconded by Supervisor Perez and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Gutierrez

Nays:

None

Kimberly A. Rector

Absent:

None

Clerk of the Board

Date:

September 10, 2024

XC:

BOS- District 4, Committee, Appointee(s), COBLW

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BACKGROUND/APPOINTEE INFORMATION:

Matthew Manthei received his bachelor's degree in criminal justice from the University of Phoenix, he is a business owner of Caliente Springs. Matthew would like to get more involved in his local community by serving on the Desert Edge Community Council.

Sewa Contreras has profound experience in different sectors including the Idyllwild Arts Foundation, the Country Club at Soboba Springs and the Hemet/San Jacinto Valley Chamber of Commerce. In addition, Ms. Contreras has served on numerous boards like the Human Relations Council, Friends of San Jacinto, and the Ramona Bowl Amphitheatre. Sewa has an interest in advocating for her community by serving on the Desert Edge Community Council.